South Central Los Angeles

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services

Fiscal Year 2020-2021

Regional Center by Lang uage Page 1 of 4
For All Ages Total Per Capita
Consumer Total Authorized Per Capita Authorized
Language Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Services Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language) 8 $32,236 $66,892 $4,029 $8,362  48.2%
Other Sign Language 1 $162,149 $272,332  $162,149  $272,332 59.5%
English 13,370 $299,445,865 $478,809,343 $22,397 $35,812 62.5%
Armenian 2 $392,665 $473,554  $196,332  $236,777 82.9%
Somali 0
Swabhili 0
Nigerian 0
Amharic 1 $38,899 $59,643 $38,899 $59,643 65.2%
Aramaic / Chaldean 0
French 1 $0 $0 $0 $0
Italian 0
Portuguese 1 $379 $379 $379 $379 100.0%
Spanish 9,128 $156,265,502 $263,567,777 $17,119 $28,875 59.3%
Other Latin 0
Cantonese Chinese 4 $379,906 $531,131 $94,976 $132,783 71.5%
Mandarin Chinese 2 $153,136 $186,832 $76,568 $93,416 82.0%
Japanese 2 $93,683 $120,162 $46,841 $60,081 78.0%
Viethamese 0
Korean 13 $859,281 $1,270,658 $66,099 $97,743 67.6%
Laotian 0
Cambodian 3 $384,711 $458,929 $128,237 $152,976 83.8%
Other Asian 1 $42 $42 $42 $42 100.0%
Dutch 0
German 0
Hmong 0
Thai 0
Mien 0
Other Germanic 0
Hungarian 0
Russian 2 $315,881 $410,301  $157,940  $205,151 77.0%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages 1 $125,723 $138,496  $125,723  $138,496  90.8%
Samoan 0
Tagalog 3 $191,205 $252,922 $63,735 $84,307 75.6%
Guamanian 0
Other Pacific Island 0
Arabic 4 $74,584 $105,800 $18,646 $26,450 70.5%
Hebrew 0
Farsi (Persian) 0
Hindi (Northern India) 1 $27,098 $32,043 $27,098 $32,043 84.6%
Urdu (Pakistan India) 0
Other Indo-Iranian Language 0
Danish 0
Norwegian 0
Swedish 0
Other Scandinavian 0
All Other Languages 11 $671,305 $750,113 $61,028 $68,192 89.5%
Totals: 22,559 $459,614,248 $747,507,350 $20,374 $33,136 61.5%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



South Central Los Angeles  10tal Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services

Regional Center

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive
Consumer
Language Count

by Language

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2020-2021

Per Capita
Authorized
Services

Page 2 of 4

Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language) 3
Other Sign Language 0
English 3,124
Armenian

Somali

Swabhili

Nigerian

Amharic

Aramaic / Chaldean

French

Italian

Portuguese

Spanish

Other Latin

Cantonese Chinese
Mandarin Chinese

Japanese

Viethamese

Korean

Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic

Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island

Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian)

Hindi (Northern India)

Urdu (Pakistan India)

Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Other Scandinavian

All Other Languages

cNeoNeoNelNolNoNolNolNo

[
w
[00]
©

[eNeNelolNoNoNeoNolNoNoNoNolNoNolNoNolNoNoNoNeolNeolNoNoNolNeolNoNolNolNolNolNolNolNol

$8,259

$14,447,894

$7,970,739

$28,784

$24,981,857

$13,025,872

$2,753

$4,625

$5,738

$9,595

$7,997

$9,378

28.7%

57.8%

61.2%

Totals: 4,516

$22,426,892

$38,036,513

$4,966

$8,423

59.0%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



South Central Los Angeles
Regional Center

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive
Consumer

Language Count

by Language

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2020-2021

Per Capita
Authorized
Services

Page 30f 4

Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language) 4
Other Sign Language
English

Armenian

Somali

Swabhili

Nigerian

Amharic

Aramaic / Chaldean
French

Italian

Portuguese

Spanish

Other Latin
Cantonese Chinese
Mandarin Chinese
Japanese
Viethamese

Korean

Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic
Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island
Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian)

Hindi (Northern India)
Urdu (Pakistan India)
Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Other Scandinavian
All Other Languages

o

D
N
o]
o

P OPFPOPFP,OOOO

ol
o
\‘
w

QOO0 O0OO0OO0OFRPROONOODODODOODODODODODODOOOOR,FPOWOOOOO

$23,015

$69,721,187

$38,899
$0

$379
$66,752,329

$205,165

$2,822
$42

$0

$27,098

$23,275

$123,199,236

$59,643
$0

$379
$112,034,286

$225,350

$2,897
$42

$981

$32,043

$5,754

$11,102

$38,899
$0

$379
$13,158

$68,388

$2,822
$42

$0

$27,098

$5,819

$19,618

$59,643
$0

$379
$22,084

$75,117

$2,897
$42

$491

$32,043

98.9%

56.6%

65.2%

100.0%
59.6%

91.0%

97.4%
100.0%

0.0%

84.6%

Totals: 11,368

$136,770,935

$235,578,133

$12,031

$20,723

58.1%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



South Central Los Angeles
Regional Center

For age 22 years and older
Consumer

Language Count

by Language

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2020-2021

Per Capita
Authorized
Services

Page 4 of 4

Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language) 1
Other Sign Language 1
English

Armenian 2
Somali 0
Swabhili 0
Nigerian 0
Amharic 0
Aramaic / Chaldean 0
French 0
Italian 0
Portuguese 0
Spanish 2,666
Other Latin 0
Cantonese Chinese 4
Mandarin Chinese 2
Japanese 2
Viethamese 0
Korean 1
Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic

Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island

Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian)

Hindi (Northern India)

Urdu (Pakistan India)

Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Other Scandinavian

All Other Languages

OO O0OO0OO0OO0ODO0OO0OONOOWORFRPRNOODOOOOOONODO

=
=

$961
$162,149
$215,276,784
$392,665

$81,542,435
$379,906
$153,136
$93,683
$654,116

$381,889

$315,881
$125,723
$191,205

$74,584

$671,305

$14,833
$272,332
$330,628,250
$473,554

$138,507,619
$531,131
$186,832
$120,162
$1,045,308

$456,032

$410,301
$138,496
$252,922

$104,819

$750,113

$961
$162,149
$54,281
$196,332

$30,586
$94,976
$76,568
$46,841
$65,412

$190,945

$157,940
$125,723
$63,735

$37,292

$61,028

$14,833
$272,332
$83,366
$236,777

$51,953
$132,783
$93,416
$60,081
$104,531

$228,016

$205,151
$138,496
$84,307

$52,410

$68,192

6.5%
59.5%
65.1%
82.9%

58.9%
71.5%
82.0%
78.0%
62.6%

83.7%

77.0%
90.8%
75.6%

71.2%

89.5%

Totals: 6,675

$300,416,421

$473,892,704

$45,006

$70,995

63.4%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



