## Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Page 1 of 4

For All Ages				Total		Per Capita	
Language	(	Consumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	)	8	\$32,236	\$66,892	\$4,029	\$8,362	48.2%
Other Sign Language		1	\$162,149	\$272,332	\$162,149	\$272,332	59.5%
English		13,370	\$299,445,865	\$478,809,343	\$22,397	\$35,812	62.5%
Armenian		2	\$392,665	\$473,554	\$196,332	\$236,777	82.9%
Somali		0	,	. ,	. ,	. ,	
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		1	\$38,899	\$59,643	\$38,899	\$59,643	65.2%
Aramaic / Chaldean		0	400,000	φοσ,σ .σ	400,000	φου,υ .υ	00.270
French		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Italian		0	ΨΟ	ΨΟ	ΨΟ	ΨΟ	
Portuguese		1	\$379	\$379	\$379	\$379	100.0%
Spanish		9,128	\$156,265,502	\$263,567,777	\$17,119	\$28,875	59.3%
Other Latin		0	Ψ100,200,002	Ψ200,001,111	Ψ17,113	Ψ20,073	33.370
Cantonese Chinese		4	\$379,906	\$531,131	\$94,976	\$132,783	71.5%
Mandarin Chinese		2	\$153,136	\$186,832	\$76,568	\$93,416	82.0%
			\$93,683	\$120,162	·		
Japanese		2	\$93,683	\$120,162	\$46,841	\$60,081	78.0%
Vietnamese		0	<b>#050.004</b>	<b>04.070.050</b>	<b>#</b> 00.000	<b>#07.740</b>	07.00/
Korean		13	\$859,281	\$1,270,658	\$66,099	\$97,743	67.6%
Laotian		0	<b>***</b>	<b>#</b> 4 <b>=</b> 2	<b>*</b> * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	<b>*</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	00.00/
Cambodian		3	\$384,711	\$458,929	\$128,237	\$152,976	83.8%
Other Asian		1	\$42	\$42	\$42	\$42	100.0%
Dutch		0					
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		2	\$315,881	\$410,301	\$157,940	\$205,151	77.0%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		1	\$125,723	\$138,496	\$125,723	\$138,496	90.8%
Samoan		0					
Tagalog		3	\$191,205	\$252,922	\$63,735	\$84,307	75.6%
Guamanian		0					
Other Pacific Island		0					
Arabic		4	\$74,584	\$105,800	\$18,646	\$26,450	70.5%
Hebrew		0	. ,		,	,	
Farsi (Persian)		0					
Hindi (Northern India)		1	\$27,098	\$32,043	\$27,098	\$32,043	84.6%
Urdu (Pakistan India)		0	¥ ,	* - ,	, , , , , , , , , ,	¥ - , -	
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0					
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		11	\$671,305	\$750,113	\$61,028	\$68,192	89.5%
7 iii Otiloi Lariguages							
	Totals:	22,559	\$459,614,248	\$747,507,350	\$20,374	\$33,136	61.5%

## Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Page 2 of 4

For Birth to age 2 years, inclu	usive			Total		Per Capita	
Language		onsumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	·)	3	\$8,259	\$28,784	\$2,753	\$9,595	28.7%
Other Sign Language		0					
English		3,124	\$14,447,894	\$24,981,857	\$4,625	\$7,997	57.8%
Armenian		0					
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		0					
Italian		0					
Portuguese		0					
Spanish		1,389	\$7,970,739	\$13,025,872	\$5,738	\$9,378	61.2%
Other Latin		0					
Cantonese Chinese		0					
Mandarin Chinese		0					
Japanese		0					
Vietnamese		0					
Korean		0					
Laotian		0					
Cambodian		0					
Other Asian		0					
Dutch		0					
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		0					
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		0					
Samoan		0					
Tagalog		0					
Guamanian		0					
Other Pacific Island		0					
Arabic		0					
Hebrew		0					
Farsi (Persian)		0					
Hindi (Northern India)		0					
Urdu (Pakistan India)		0					
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0					
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		0					
	Totals:	4,516	\$22,426,892	\$38,036,513	\$4,966	\$8,423	59.0%

## Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Page 3 of 4

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive				Total		Per Capita	
Language		Consumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	e)	4	\$23,015	\$23,275	\$5,754	\$5,819	98.9%
Other Sign Language	,	0	. ,		. ,		
English		6,280	\$69,721,187	\$123,199,236	\$11,102	\$19,618	56.6%
Armenian		0	. , ,		. ,		
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		1	\$38,899	\$59,643	\$38,899	\$59,643	65.2%
Aramaic / Chaldean		0	•				
French		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Italian		0		·	·	·	
Portuguese		1	\$379	\$379	\$379	\$379	100.0%
Spanish		5,073	\$66,752,329	\$112,034,286	\$13,158	\$22,084	59.6%
Other Latin		0	. , ,	. , ,	. ,	. ,	
Cantonese Chinese		0					
Mandarin Chinese		0					
Japanese		0					
Vietnamese		0					
Korean		3	\$205,165	\$225,350	\$68,388	\$75,117	91.0%
Laotian		0	*,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	* 7	· -,	
Cambodian		1	\$2,822	\$2,897	\$2,822	\$2,897	97.4%
Other Asian		1	\$42	\$42	\$42	\$42	100.0%
Dutch		0	<b>*</b>	*	*	<b>*</b>	
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		0					
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		0					
Samoan		0					
Tagalog		0					
Guamanian		0					
Other Pacific Island		0					
Arabic		2	\$0	\$981	\$0	\$491	0.0%
Hebrew		0	4.0	Ψ00.	40	Ψ.σ.	0.070
Farsi (Persian)		0					
Hindi (Northern India)		1	\$27,098	\$32,043	\$27,098	\$32,043	84.6%
Urdu (Pakistan India)		0	<b>4</b> _1,000	¥ = , = , = . =	<b>4</b> ,	<b>4</b> , - · · ·	2 112 / 2
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0					
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		0					
J J	Totals:	11,368	\$136,770,935	\$235,578,133	\$12,031	\$20,723	58.1%

## Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Page 4 of 4

For age 22 years and older				Total		Per Capita	
Language	C	onsumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	e)	1	\$961	\$14,833	\$961	\$14,833	6.5%
Other Sign Language		1	\$162,149	\$272,332	\$162,149	\$272,332	59.5%
English		3,966	\$215,276,784	\$330,628,250	\$54,281	\$83,366	65.1%
Armenian		2	\$392,665	\$473,554	\$196,332	\$236,777	82.9%
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		0					
Italian		0					
Portuguese		0					
Spanish		2,666	\$81,542,435	\$138,507,619	\$30,586	\$51,953	58.9%
Other Latin		0	, , ,		. ,	, ,	
Cantonese Chinese		4	\$379,906	\$531,131	\$94,976	\$132,783	71.5%
Mandarin Chinese		2	\$153,136	\$186,832	\$76,568	\$93,416	82.0%
Japanese		2	\$93,683	\$120,162	\$46,841	\$60,081	78.0%
Vietnamese		0	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,	
Korean		10	\$654,116	\$1,045,308	\$65,412	\$104,531	62.6%
Laotian		0	. ,	. , ,	. ,	. ,	
Cambodian		2	\$381,889	\$456,032	\$190,945	\$228,016	83.7%
Other Asian		0	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,	
Dutch		0					
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		2	\$315,881	\$410,301	\$157,940	\$205,151	77.0%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages	}	1	\$125,723	\$138,496	\$125,723	\$138,496	90.8%
Samoan		0	ψ.20,.20	ψ.σσ,.σσ	Ψ:==,:==	ψ.σσ,.σσ	00.070
Tagalog		3	\$191,205	\$252,922	\$63,735	\$84,307	75.6%
Guamanian		0	ψ.σ.,=σσ	<b>4</b> _0_,0	ψου,: σο	ψο .,σσ.	. 0.070
Other Pacific Island		0					
Arabic		2	\$74,584	\$104,819	\$37,292	\$52,410	71.2%
Hebrew		0	Ψ,σσ.	Ψ.σ.,σ.σ	Ψσ.,=σ=	ψο=, σ	/5
Farsi (Persian)		0					
Hindi (Northern India)		0					
Urdu (Pakistan India)		0					
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0					
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		11	\$671,305	\$750,113	\$61,028	\$68,192	89.5%
	Totala		\$300,416,421		\$45,006		63.4%
	Totals:	6,675	ψ300,410,421	\$473,892,704	φ43,000	\$70,995	03.470